

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11413/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in FAO No. 897/1983 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE MINOR IRRIG.TUB.CORP.& ORS

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S.Rajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master