

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22313/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in FAO No. 897/1983  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE MINOR IRRIG.TUB.CORP.& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is submitted that the service is complete on all the respondents. There  
is no representation, however, the respondents may file Vakalatnama and  
Counter Affidavit, if any, within two weeks from today, as a last chance.  
List the matter on 1.9.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

\*MG.