

È

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1984 OF 2010

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP.& ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE MINOR IRRIG.TUB.CORP.& ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr. Astuiseem Shimray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks time is granted to the appellants to file the Statement of Case. No further extension shall be granted. In case the Statement of Case is not filed within the said period the consequences under the Supreme Court Rules will follow.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| | (Poonam Sharma)  
| | Court Master

|