

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1984 OF 2010

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP.& ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE MINOR IRRIG.TUB.CORP.& ORS Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 25/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing statement of case.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|