

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1984 OF 2010

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION
& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE MINOR IRRIGATION
TUBEWELL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the judgment.

We are unable to persuade ourselves to interfere with the impugned judgment.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

.....J.
(K.M. JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI
JULY 10, 2019

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1984 OF 2010

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION
& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE MINOR IRRIGATION
TUBEWELL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR
Ms. Nikita Thapar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Shipra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, AAG
Mr. Abhinash Jain, AAG

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand
disposed of.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)